

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2144


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 19TH MARCH, 2025/ PHALGUNA 28, 1946 (SAKA)


PORTS UNDER LAND PORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA


2144 SHRI KESRIDEVSINH JHALA:


Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:


(a) the number of Land Ports in the country, fully operational, under development and at proposal level respectively;


(b) the volume of exports and imports via these ports during the last three years; and


(c) the figures relating to cargo and passenger movement through these ports during the last three years?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a) and (b) : The volume of exports and imports via 15 operational land ports during last three years are as under:

          Financial Year Volume of exports and imports

(Rs. in thousand crore)

2022-23        58.44

2023-24 70.95

2024-25 (upto Feb. 2025) 72.77


Apart from this, there are 10 land ports under various stages of development.
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(c): The figures relating to cargo and passenger movement through these ports during the last three years are as under:

Financial Year Passengers’

movement

(In lakhs)

Cargo movement

(No. of Trucks in

lakhs)

2022-23 24.15 4.17

2023-24 30.55 6.53

2024-25 (upto Feb. 2025) 24.36 6.67


******

